Fourth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm

MISCELLANEOUS TOKENS & CHECKS

905*
Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, five shillings. Dull brown toning with some original
mint red, nearly uncirculated and rare.

$2,500

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from International Numismatics
23/12/2002.

906*
Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, two shillings. Dark grey brown oxidised tone,
otherwise nearly extremely fine.

$500

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Roxbury's, 23/5/2002.

907*
Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, two shillings. Dark glossy grey brown tone, nearly
extremely fine.

$600

908*

Commonwealth of Australia, World War |l Internment

Camps, two shillings. Dark grey tone, good very fine.
$450
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909*

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, one shilling. Glossy red brown with traces or hints
of original mint red, good extremely fine.

910*

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, one shilling. Dull dark grey and red brown, nearly
extremely fine.

$250

$200

911

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, one shilling. Probably cleaned, red brown with oiling
of surface, otherwise nearly extremely fine. (2)

912*

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, threepence. Re-entered CAMPS over CAMP clear,
red and dark grey brown, good extremely fine.

913*

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, threepence. Clear glossy brown with smooth fields,
extremely fine.

$300

$100

$100

914
Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, threepences. Some adhesions, red brown with dark
brown, nearly extremely fine. (3)

$250

915*
Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, one penny. Nearly extremely fine.

$100



920*

Great Britain, Honourable Artillery Company canteen token,
gilt brass threepence, 1858 (Yarwood BMT 093). With most
gilt intact, a few minor marks, otherwise extremely fine.
916* $100

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, one penny. Good very fine and clear; nearly ‘.

extremely fine. (2)
$200

917

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, one penny. Dark grey brown patinas, very fine;
good very fine. (2)

$170

918*
Keeling Cocos Islands, twenty five cents, 1913 (3099).
Extremely fine.
$120
In a slab by PCGS as AU55.
921*
Australia, Abbott's Hotel, 1 penny check (31mm);
J.A.Wilson, Palace Hotel, reverse 'R.G." (29mm); 'Horse &
Rider" at full gallop (30mm), reverse '696°, officially holed.
Fine - very fine, a rare group, especially the last. (3)
$200
Abbott's Hotel type altered from a sixpence to a ‘1 Penny'. All from an
old collection.
919*
Australia, military tokens in brass, Australian Artillery, five
cents (21mm), obverse and reverse identical, denomination
in centre, around edge, 'Australian Artillery' (Yarwood
AUTO032); A.l.F. Club, (Tasmania) (23mm), obverse, "A.l.F."
inside stylised device, reverse, plain (not recorded). Some
rust spotting on first item, good very fine, second item very
fine. (2) part
$100 922*

Australia, B.H. Buffalo Club, G.L.E. Ltd, 6d; Fallshaw Bros.,

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 90 (lot 3629), the John Malcolm Collection. . . -
( ) Queen St, Melbourne; Victorian Naval & Military Club, 6d;

The Artillery token was used at 1st Australian Task Force's base camp at J.Prunier & Co, Collins St W., Salvation Brandy/Cognac;
Nui Dat and at the Peter Badcoe Club of the Australian Logistic Support Tattersalls Club, Melbourne, 1/-. Fine - extreme'y fine, the
Group at Vung Tau during the Vietnam War. first two rare (5)

$150

90



923*
Australia, J.Landes, Sole Agent, Australia, 'Good for 1/- in
Trade' (23mm); another, ‘Good for 6d in Trade' (17mm);
another, ‘Good for 3d in Trade' (22mm) with a different
obverse J.Landes, 'Sydney'. Very fine - extremely fine, last
type very rare. (3)

$100

part

924*
Australia, Melbourne Gun Club, reverse "Melbourne
Shooting Club, Pigeon' (24mm); MDC entwined (Melbourne
Deutcher Club) (1895) 3d (25mm); Melbourne Metropolitan
Tramways Board, 1 1/2d; Victorian Naval & Military Club,
1/-. Fine - extremely fine. (4)

$100

925
Australia, a selection including Anderson & Hall Jewellers,
Adelaide (27mm); F.H.Wagner Jeweller, North Adelaide,
3d, scalloped (34mm); Tattersall's Club Melbourne, 1/-;
Hermandad Dela Costa/terra Australis, 5 Dubloon (27mm);
also, various, bread, ferry and value stated checks. Fine
- uncirculated. (17)

$120

91

part

926*
Australia, F.H.Wagner, Jeweller, North Adelaide, 3d,
scalloped; Whyalla Left Hand Club Inc (29mm); Northern
Territory Beef Roads, 1 Stubloon, 1973, beer bottle design
(30mm); also, milk, tea and ferry tokens, Guide Dogs for
the Blind Association of Queensland, ten dollars token and
various other tokens. Fine - uncirculated, the second item
not seen previously. (20)

$130

927
Australia, Renmark Club, one shilling, in bronze; Stock
Exchange Club, 6 pence, in bronze; VAS (Victorian
Agricultural Society?) 6 pence, in brass; unidentified 6 pence
and 9 pence, in brass, both by Miller & Morris, the 9 pence
with impressed K on reverse; Royal Queensland Yacht Club,
9 pence, in aluminium; unidentified uniface tokens, 10
shillings, in brass, 3 (2), and 6 pence, 1, and 2 (2) shillings,
all in aluminium, the 10 shillings and 6 pence by G.A.Miller
& Sons, the remaining aluminium issues by Miller & Morris.
Fine - uncirculated. (13)

$100

part

928*
Australia, Royal Queensland Yacht Club, collection of value
stated checks, 9d round (2), 1/- round (2), 2/- with four
scallops (2), 5/- hexagonal (2), all in aluminium; also, small
(16mm) cu-ni check with 'R.Q.Y.C' only (2). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (10)

$100



929
Auwustralia, checks, including ferry, bread, milk, club, Anderson
& Hall, O.G. & Co 1/- plain edge, all neatly described in
2x2 holders and blue plastic binder album, attributed with
Dean numbers. Fine - uncirculated. (86)

$200

930
Australia, Rohrsheims, bread ticket (half loaf?), Port Pirie,
South Australia (R.6b). Very fine and scarce.

$120

931
Bread tokens, Canada? J.A.Lapointe, Victoria Bakery, good
for one loaf of bread, octagonal (28mm); G.B.? Windsor
Grocery, Phone 283. good for one loaf of bread, octagonal
(28mm); another, Hitchin Union '1'/Bread Ticket (28mm);
another, Fulham Union, No 3 District, by W.J.Taylor,
Medallist, 70 Red Lion St., Holborn, one loaf '3’, octagonal
(30mm). Fine - very fine and scarce. (4)

$100

From an old collection.

932
Milk tokens, City of St Kilda milk tokens by Stokes;
The Myrtles Dairy, one quart, octagonal green plastic;
Dairy Farmers, Canterbury one pint included. Very good
- uncirculated. (8)

$100

933
Milk stoppers, cardboard, a selection of different issuers,
includes 'F.P.Tate Good for One Quart of Milk' (oblong).
Mostly fine - very fine. (19)

$80

934
Bread, milk, tea and ferry tokens, Collie Industrial Co-op
Society Ltd, one loaf noted. Mostly fine - uncirculated.
(28)

$100

935
Bread, milk, ferry, tea and miscellaneous tokens, Tattersalls
Club Melbourne one shilling noted. Fine - uncirculated, a
wide selection. (44)

$150

936
Bread, milk, ferry, tea, casino and miscellaneous tokens,
Tattersalls Club Melbourne one shilling noted. Fine -
uncirculated, a wide selection. (46)

$140

937
Bread, milk, ferry, tea, pool, casino and miscellaneous
tokens, includes a few scarcer bread and milk tokens. Fine
- uncirculated, a wide selection. (48)

$120

938
Tokens and checks, a wide selection, including value stated,
tea, pool, ballot box, bread, ski, Brisbane Watchhouse,
Concord Hospital, Sea World, Tattersalls Club Melbourne
shilling, Garden Island Naval Base noted. Fine - uncirculated.
(40)

$140

92

939
Tokens and checks, a wide selection, including value stated,
tea, pool, ferry ADFC, ballot box, bread, ski, Brisbane
Watchhouse, Concord Hospital, Garden Island Naval Base
noted. Fine - uncirculated. (46)

$130

940
Tokens and checks, a wide selection, including value stated,
tea, pool, ferry ADFC, ballot box, bread, ski, Brisbane
Watchhouse, Concord Hospital, Tattersalls Club Melbourne
shilling, Garden Island Naval Base noted. Fine - uncirculated.
(53)

$150

941
Tokens, checks and badges, a group including value stated,
bread, milk, ferry, casino, agricultural and modern issues,
Tattersalls Club, Melbourne shilling noted. Mostly fine -
uncirculated. (77)

$190

942
Entrance tokens and checks, a small group including Sydney
Tower, horse racing, trotting, rugby, soccer, Fig Tree Cave
inspection, swimming pool, hotel, and blanks. Very good
- uncirculated. (23)

$80

943
Horse racing and trotting, collection of entrance tokens,
a wide selection of metals and clubs, a nice lot. Mostly
extremely fine - uncirculated. (lot)

$250

944
Pool and waterworks, a group of entrance tokens. Mostly
extremely fine - uncirculated. (16)

$80

945
Casino chips, 1973-2000, including Adelaide (2), Hobart (2),
Melbourne, Canberra (2), Others (7). Very fine - extremely
fine. (14)

$50

946
Casino tokens, a wide selection from many casinos, all
different. Mostly very fine - uncirculated. (36)

$150

947
NSW Govt Railways, 'Defence Personnel in Uniform Only’
fortnightly ticket, second class, fare 3/- N0.22341 expires
22.4.1943, between Otford, Campbelltown, Kenny Hill,
Penrith, Richmond and Cowan; Williambong Shire Patriotic
and War Fund ticket No. 3560, authorised at Leeton, NSW.
Fine - very fine, the first rare. (2)

$40



part

948*
NSW Tramways, cap badges, Driver (blue); Dept. of Road
Transport and Tramways, Starter (large red voided); Dept. of
Road Transport, Omnibus Services (silvered centre); another
(bronze centre); Dept. of Government Transport (oval,
dark blue with crown); another, no crown; P.T.C (Public
Transport Commission) of NSW (oval pale blue). Very fine
- extremely fine. (7)

$170

949
Back to St Johns, Parramatta, ‘Oct 30 - Nov 6 1927' religious
badges (tinnies). Fine, traces of rust showing through on
most badges. (25)

$50

950
United Witness Christian Youth, religious badges (tinnies),
Parramatta District "Victory for Christ Campaign' (80);
additional badges (5) with '‘Mothers Day 12.5.46', official
cards attached; similar design badges, 1947 different colours
(20); also, similar badges 1948, different colours (25). Mostly
very fine - extremely fine. (130)

$100

AUSTRALIAN COMMONWEALTH COINS

CROWNS

951
George VI, 1937. Very fine - extremely fine. (10)
$250

952
George VI, 1937. Some coins cleaned, very good - very fine.
(10)

$250

953
George VI, 1937. Mostly very fine or better. (20)
$440

954

George VI, 1937 and 1938. Both toned on obverse, the

second only on top half, otherwise extremely fine. (2)
$150

93

955
George VI, 1937, 1938. Very fine - good very fine. (2)

$130
956
George VI, 1937, 1938. Very good - nearly very fine. (2)
$120
957
George VI, 1937, 1938. Fine - good fine. (2)
$120
958
George VI, 1937, 1938. Good fine. (2)
$120
959
George VI, 1937, 1938. Very good - fine. (2)
$100

960
George VI, 1937 (2) and 1938 (2). Very fine - nearly
extremely fine. (4)

$250

part

961*
George VI, 1937 (2) and 1938. Good extremely fine; matte
extremely fine; underlying mint bloom, good extremely
fine. (3)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from M.R.Roberts in 1974, Australian Coin
Auctions Sale 310 (lot 1412).

962
George VI, 1937 (2) and 1938. Very fine; good extremely
fine; nearly extremely fine. (3)

$150

963
George VI, 1937 (3), 1938 (3). One 1938 with name
scratched on obverse at right of King's head, otherwise fine
- very fine. (6)

$200

964
George VI, 1937 (4), 1938 (2). In coin holders, one 1938 a
weak strike, very fine - extremely fine. (6)

$300

965
George VI, 1937 (9) and 1938 (2). Fine - extremely fine.
11)

$400

The 1938's in two slabs by APCGS as AU50 and EF45. The 1937's in 2x2
holders.



966
George VI, 1938. Relatively mark free, extremely fine or
better. (3)

$300

Ex H.P.Whittle Collection and Noble Numismatics Sale 65 (lot 181).

967
George VI, 1938; Great Britain, George VI, crown, 1937
(S.4078). Good very fine; nearly uncirculated. (2)

$100

FLORINS

968*
Edward VII, 1910. Considerable mint bloom, even grey tone,
nearly uncirculated.

$1,000

969*
Edward VII, 1910. Nearly uncirculated.
$800

970*
Edward VII, 1910. Extremely fine/good extremely fine.
$900
part
971*

Edward VII, 1910. One coin with dark tone, very good
- very fine. (3)
$220

972*
George V, 1911. Dull grey tone, good extremely fine.
$750
In a slab by NGC as AU55.
973
George V, 1913. Good very fine/very fine.
$100

In a slab by APCGS as VF35.

part

974*
George V, 1913, 1915H, 1916M, 1917M, 1921 and 1935.
Good fine - good extremely fine. (6)

$600

Ex S.J.Green Collection and Noble Numismatics Sale 110 (lot 323), Sale
99 (lot 489), Sale 106 (lot 1496), Numisbid 23, Pacific Rim 13 (lot 238)
and Sale 108 (lot 343).

975
George V - George VI, florins, 1914 (2), 1933 (6), 1939 (5).
Good - fine. (13)

$100

976>
George V, 1916M. Uncirculated.
$1,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale (lot ).



977*

George V, 1916M. Obverse surface marks, frosty mint

bloom, nearly uncirculated.

$400

978
George V, 1916M and 1918M. Extremely fine. (2)

$400

In slabs by APCGS as EF40.

part
979*
George V - George VI, 1916M, 1928, 1931, 1934, 1935,
1936, 1927 Canberra, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary, 1938,
1940, 1941, 1942, 1943, 1944 and 1945, housed in Supreme
album. Nearly very fine - good extremely fine. (15)
$800

980*
George V, 1917M. Nearly uncirculated.
$400

981
George V, 1917M, 1918M, 1925, 1926, 1927, 1927
Canberra (3), 1931, 1933. The last very good, others fine
- extremely fine. (10)

$250

95

982*
George V, 1922 and 1924. Very fine; nearly extremely fine.
@

$150

983*
George V, 1923. Dark grey brown patina, good extremely
fine.

$500

984*
George V, 1925. Subdued original mint bloom,
uncirculated.

$750
985
George V, 1925, 1936 (2). Very fine - extremely fine. (3)
$120
986

George V, 1925, 1931, 1935. Good very fine - extremely
fine. (3)
$200

987*
George V, 1926. Surface marks, considerable mint bloom,
nearly uncirculated and rare in this condition.

$750

Private purchase from 1.S.Wright.



988*
George V. 1926. Nearly uncirculated.
$450

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 981).

989*
George V, 1926. Nearly uncirculated.
$400

part

990*
George V, 1926, 1927, 1927 Canberra, 1928 and 1931. Very
fine - nearly uncirculated. (5)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection from Pacific Rim 13 (lot 242), 10 (lot 207),
M.R.Roberts in 1974, 14 (lot 262), Noble Numismatics Sale 100 (lot
478).

991*
George V, 1927. Considerable frosty mint bloom, nearly
uncirculated.

$350

992
George V, 1927, 1927 Canberra. Good extremely fine; nearly
uncirculated. (2)

$250

The first in a slab by NGC as AU58, the second in a plain, fitted black
plastic holder.

96

part

993*
George V, 1927, 1928 and 1931. The first toned, nearly
uncirculated. (3)

$700

994
George V, 1927 Canberra. Nearly uncirculated.
$50

Ex Spink Australia Sale 21 (lot 998).

995*
George V, 1927 Canberra. Extremely fine; toned uncirculated.
2

$150

part

996*
George V, 1927 Canberra. Nearly uncirculated/choice
uncirculated. (4)

$200

997
George V, 1927 Canberra. Extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (7)

$150



998
George V, 1927 Canberra (4), 1931, 1935 (3). Very fine
- good extremely fine. (8)

$200

999

George V - Elizabeth 11, 1927 Canberra, 1938, 1940, 1941,

1942 (2), 1942S, 1943S, 1944, 1944S, 1945, 1946, 1951

Jubilee (2), 1953, 1954 Royal Visit, 1960 (2). Mostly heavily 1004*
toned on obverse, otherwise extremely fine - uncirculated. George V, 1931. Uncirculated.

17) $300

$150

In an APCGS slab as MS63.

1005*
George V, 1931. Brown and gold toning, nearly
uncirculated.

1000*
George V, 1928. Peripheral toning, well struck, nearly
uncirculated.

$450 $150
1006
George V, 1931. Good extremely fine.
$120
1001*
George V, 1928. Well struck, nearly uncirculated/
uncirculated.
$350 ~ 1007*
George V, 1932. Six pearls, nearly fine.
$250
1002
George V, 1928 and 1931. Good extremely fine. (2)
$250
1008*
George V, 1932. Six pearls, nearly fine.
$250
part s
1003* part
George V, 1928, 1931, 1935 and 1936. Good extremely fine 1009*
- nearly uncirculated. (4) George V, 1932. Nearly six pearls, nearly fine. (2)
$450 $400
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1010
George V, 1932. Very good. (3)

$500
1011
George V, 1932. Very good. (3)

$500
1012
George V, 1932. Good; good; very good. (3)

$450

1013*
George V, 1932 and 1933. Nearly fine; nearly very fine.

@
$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 100 (lot 481), Sale
108 (lot 360).

1014
George V, 1932 (2), 1933. Good; very good; very good.

@)
$350

1015*
George V, 1934. Well struck, obverse brushed, otherwise
nearly uncirculated/uncirculated.

$400
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 70 (lot 1323).
1016*
George V, 1934. Uncirculated.

$750

In a slab by PCGS as MS63.

98

1017*
George V, 1934. Nearly uncirculated.
$300

1018
George V, 1934, also shilling, 1935. Extremely fine; nearly
extremely fine. (2)

$200

1019*
George V, 1934 and 1936. Extremely fine/good extremely
fine; nearly uncirculated. (2)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 107 (lot 460); Pacific
Rim 9 (lot 103).

1020*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Nearly

uncirculated.
$450

In a slab by PCGS as MS64.

1021
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Good extremely

fine.
$350

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 70 (lot 458).

1022
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Very sharp wreath
on rider. Good extremely fine.

$350



1023*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Extremely fine.
$350

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 70 (lot 462).

1024*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Minor
lamination carbon flan flaw in the reverse, otherwise nearly
uncirculated.

$350

1025*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Old scratch on
King's face, nearly full wreath on rider's head, extremely
fine.

$350

1026
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Cleaned, good
extremely fine.

$300

1027*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Nearly extremely
fine.

$300
1028
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Good very fine.
$300

1029*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Very fine/
extremely fine.

$270

1030
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Cleaned, good
very fine.

$250

1031
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Toned, very
fine.

$250

1032
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Hairlines,
otherwise very fine.

$250

1033
George V, 1934, 1935 and 1936. Well struck up, extremely
fine - good extremely fine. (3)

$300
1034*
George V, 1936. Edge toned, uncirculated.

$200
1035*
George V, 1936. Nearly uncirculated/uncirculated.

$150

1036*
George V, 1936. Nearly uncirculated.
$150



1037
George VI, 1938, 1939, 1940. Very fine - extremely fine.
3

$100

1038
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1938, 1939, 1940, 1941, 1942,
1942S, 1943, 1943S, 1944, 1946, 1947, 1951 Jubilee, 1952,
1953, 1954, 1954 Royal Visit, 1956, 1957, 1959, 1960,
1961, 1962, 1963. Fine - uncirculated. (23)

$350

1039
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1938 (2), 1940, 1941, 1942, 19428,
1943, 1943S, 1944, 1946, 1947, 1951, 1951 Jubilee, 1953,
1954, 1954 Royal Visit, 1956, 1957, 1959, 1960, 1961,
1962, 1963. Very good - uncirculated. (23)

$200

1040
George VI - Elizabeth I, 1938-1963, plus commemoratives
1927, 1951, 1954, three extra 1963. In Supreme album,
extremely fine - uncirculated. (39)

$600

1041
George VI - Elizabeth 1, 1938, 1940-1963, includes the
commemoratives. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (25)

$250
Ex S.J.Green Collection.
1042*
George VI, 1939. Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated.

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from an auction in 1976.

part

1043*
George VI, 1940. Nearly uncirculated - choice uncirculated.
12)

$150

1044
George VI, 1944S, 1945-1947. Nearly uncirculated -
uncirculated. (4)

$80

100

part

1045*
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, date set 1910-1963, complete,
including commemoratives, all in 2x2 holders on three
plastic pages. The early years better than average, fair -
uncirculated. (55)

$1,000

1046
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, date set, 1910-1963, complete
with obverses in press-in album. Fair - good extremely fine.
(59)

$750

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1047
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1963, an assortment from
circulation, 1910, 1911 (3), 1912, 1915 (2), 1916M (5),
1917M (11), 1918M (10), 1919M, 1921 (4), 1922 92),
1924, 1925 (13), 1926 (7), 1927 (2), 1928 (3), 1931 (8),
1933, 1934 (2), 1935 (6), 1936 (6), 1938 (10), 1940 (11),
1940 (11), 1941 (14), 1942 (32), 1943 (26), 1944 (31), 1945
(4), 1946 (9), 1947, 1951 (6), 1952 (6), 1953 (5), 1957 (4),
1958, 1959 (13), 1960 (4), 1961 (2), 1962 and 1963 (5).
Fair - extremely fine. (274)

$800

1048
George V, 1927 Canberra. Very fine - nearly extremely fine.
(26)

$170

1049
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1951 Jubilee (32), 1954 Royal Visit
(86). Mostly fine - good very fine. (118)

$350

1050
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1951 Jubilee (24), 1954 Royal Visit
(40). Some coins stored in Canadian Halves 1937 - Whitman
album, the rest in part of a plastic coin page, fine - nearly
uncirculated. (64)

$200



SHILLINGS

1051*
Edward VII, 1910. Nearly uncirculated.
$150

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 395).

1052
Edward VII, 1910. Nearly extremely fine with underlying
mint bloom.

$100

1053
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1911, 1933. Very good - good
very fine. (3)

$120

1054
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1911, 1913 and 1921 star.
Very fine - good very fine. (4)

$300

1055
Edward VII - George V, 1910, 1916M, 1917M, 1925/23 (2).
Fine - good very fine. (5)

$120

part

1056*
George V, 1911, 1913, 1914, 1915, and 1915H. Last heavily
toned, very fine - good very fine. (5)

$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 110 (lot 353), Pacific
Rim 19 (lot 705), 13 (lot 254), Noble Numismatics Sale 105 (lot 1073) and
Pacific Rim 13 (lot 256).

101

1057*
George V, 1912. Good very fine.
$100

part
1058*
George V, 1914, 1916M (2), 1917M, 1918M, 1925, 1926,
1934 and 1935. Very fine - extremely fine. (9)
$250

1059
George V, 1915 (9), 1915H (8). All with legible Advance
Australia, most need cleaning, otherwise good - very good
and scarce. (17)

$350

1060
George V, 1915 and 1916M. Fine; nearly extremely fine.
)

$80

1061*
George V, 1916M. Reverse die flashes, uncirculated/choice
uncirculated.

$300

1062*
George V, 1916M. Toned, uncirculated.
$150



1063*
George V, 1916M. Die axis at 45 degrees, extremely fine.
$100

part

1064*
George V, 1916M, 1917M. Toned, uncirculated; nearly

uncirculated. (2)
$500

Ex H.P.Whittle Collection and Noble Numismatics Sale 65 (lot 1632).

1065
George V, 1916M and 1917M. Stain on first, otherwise
extremely fine. (2)

$100
1066*
George V, 1917M. Reverse die flashes, nearly uncirculated.
$150
1067*
George V, 1917M. Nearly uncirculated.
$150

1068
George V, 1917M. Some original mint bloom, moisture mark

on rim at 5 o'clock, very fine - extremely fine.
$80

1069
George V, 1917M and 1935. Good very fine; extremely
fine. (2)

$120

102

part
1070*
George V, 1917M, 1918M, 1920M, 1922. Extremely fine
- nearly uncirculated. (4)
$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Numisbid 23, 1918M no provenance, Pacific
Rim 19 (lot 306), Noble Numismatics Sale 106 (lot 1548).

part
1071*
George V, 1925, 1926, 1931, 1935 and 1936. Good very
fine - good extremely fine. (5)
$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Australian Coin Auctions Sale 313 (lot 1286),
Pacific Rim 14 (lot 286), Noble Numismatics Sale 109 (lot 611), Numisbid
31, Noble Numismatics Sale 99 (lot 1576).

1072*
George V, 1933. Light silver grey, virtually extremely fine
and rare in this condition.

$750

1073*
George V, 1933. Nearly extremely fine.
$250



1074*
George V, 1933. Fine.

1078*
: 21988 George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1938, 1940, 1942-44S, 1946, 1948,
1075* 1950 (2), 1952, 1953, 1954 (2), 1955-63. Very fine - choice

George V, 1934, 1935 and 1936. Cleaned, otherwise good uncirculated. (25)

extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (3) $250

$200 One 1954 choice from Jaggards.
1079
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1938-1946, part date set, missing
1944, 1946 Perth and 1948. Fine - uncirculated. (22)
$150
SIXPENCES
part
1076*
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1938-1963, missing 1941 and 1942.
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (24) 1080*
$350
Edward VII, 1910; also threepence, 1910. Toned, good
Ex S.J.Green Collection, first four from Australian Coin Auction Sale 312 extremely fine; nearly uncirculated. (2)
(lot 1314), 1946 Perth from Noble Numismatics Sale 109 (lot 625). $150

1077
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1938-1963, date set, missing 1946
Perth. Fine - uncirculated. (24)

$200
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part

1081*
Edward VII, 1910; George V, 1916 Melbourne, 1917
Melbourne, 1919 Melbourne and 1920 Melbourne. Very
fine - extremely fine. (5)

$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, Australian Coin Auctions Sale 310 (lot 1542), (lot
1560), (lot 1562), Pacific Rim 9 (lot 156) for last two.

1082*
George V, 1911. Good extremely fine. (2)
$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 105 (lot 1480),
104 (lot 1520).

1083*
George V, 1916M. Tin-rust adhesion on obverse and edge,

nearly full original mint bloom, die break rim through 9 of

date, nearly uncirculated/uncirculated.
$350

1084
George V, 1917M. Nearly extremely fine.

$150
In a slab by PCGS as AU55.

1085

George V, 1918M. Heavy tin-rust adhesion on the reverse

of the second, some original mint bloom, first with scratch

behind head, extremely fine; good extremely fine. (2)
$1,000

1086*
George V, 1918M. Bluish tone, extremely fine and scarce.
$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 1050).

part

1087*
George V, 1921, 1922, 1923 and 1925. Mostly toned, very
fine - extremely fine. (4)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Pacific Rim 12 (lot 217) for first two, 14 (lot
301) for last two.

1088*
George V, 1922. First toned, good very fine. (2)
$180

Ex John Saxton Collection.

1089
George V, 1926, 1927 and 1928. Toned, extremely fine or
better. (3)

$240

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 105 (lot 1109).

1090*
George VI, 1941 and 1952; Elizabeth I1, 1953. Uncirculated,
the last lightly toned. (3)

$600



1091*
Elizabeth 11, 1953. Lightly toned, good extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (6)

$750

Ex H.P.Whittle Collection and Noble Numismatics Sale 65 (lot 1667).

1092

Elizabeth 11, 1953 - 1963. Very fine - uncirculated. (22)
$200

THREEPENCES

1093*

Edward VII, 1910. Attractive full original frosty mint bloom
with gold and iridescent toning, uncirculated.
$100

1094*
Edward VII, 1910. Peripheral tone, uncirculated.
$100
1095
Edward VII, 1910. Nearly uncirculated; uncirculated. (2)
$150

In slabs by PCGS as MS62 and MS63.

1096*

Edward VII, 1910; George V, 1934. Choice uncirculated.
@

$300

In slabs by NGC as MS 64.

1097
Edward VII, 1910; George V, 1936; also French jeton of
Savings Bank of Valenciennes, 1835, (27mm octagonal) in
silver, obverse, beehive and around Economie Prevoyance
(Economy Retirement). Very fine - extremely fine. (3)

$60

1098

Edward VII, 1910; George V, 1914, 1917M, 1919M, 1920M,

1921M, 1922 and 1925. Very fine - extremely fine. (8)
$240

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Australian Coin Auctions 310 (lot 1541),
Noble Numismatics Sale 110 (lot 443), Sale 104 (lot 1544), Pacific Rim 14
(lot 315), M.R.Roberts, Noble Numismatics Sale 107 (lot 526), Sale 104
(lot 1544), Pacific Rim 14 (lot 315).

1099*
George V, 1911, 1912 and 1914. Nearly extremely fine; good
very fine; toned good very fine. (3)

$300



1100*
George V, 1912. Toned, extremely fine/good extremely
fine.

$100

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 1540).

1101*

George V, 1915. Lightly toned, minor hairlines, otherwise

underlying mint bloom, nearly extremely fine and rare.
$350

1102*
George V, 1915. Nearly extremely fine/good extremely
fine.

$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 105 (lot 1127).

1103
George V, 1915. Nearly very fine.
$100

part
1104*
George V, 1917M, 1918M (2) and 1926. Very fine -
extremely fine. (4)
$150

Ex John Saxton Collection.

part

1105*
George V, threepences, 1918M. One with die break from

emu’'s tail to rim, frosty subdued mint bloom, rust on obverse

of one, otherwise nearly uncirculated. (4)

$350

1106*
George V, 1919M. Dirt adhesions, subdued original mint
bloom, uncirculated.

$250

1107*
George V, 1920M. Nearly uncirculated/uncirculated.
$350

1108
George V, 1921, 1923 and 1924. Second good very fine,
others nearly uncirculated. (3)

$450

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 105 (lot 1502, 1505)
and Sale 110 (lot 451).

part
1109*
George V, 1922 (2), 1923 (2) and 1924 (2). Nearly very fine
- good extremely fine. (6)
$270

part

1110*
George V, 1924-28. Nearly extremely fine - uncirculated.
®)

$400



part

1111*
George V, 1926, 1927, 1928, 1934 and 1936. The 1934
choice uncirculated, others nearly uncirculated. (5)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 1551), 108 (lot
1580), 107 (lot 1546), Australian Coin Auctions 312 (lot 1034), Sterling
and Currency.

1112
George V, 1927 and 1934. Good extremely fine. (2)
$150

In slabs by PCGS as AU53 and AU55.

1113*
George V, 1934/3 overdate. Very fine; good very fine, edge
damage. (2)

$150

1114
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1938-1964, missing 1940, 1941,
1942, 1950, 1952. Uncirculated - choice uncirculated.
(28)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first two from Sterling and Currency.
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1115*
George VI, 1943S. Choice uncirculated.

$80
In a slab by PCGS as MS64.
1116
Elizabeth 11, 1954. Good extremely fine.

$50

In a slab by NGC as AU58.
Ex Sinnathuray Family Collection (Mavin Sale 42, lot 1028).

part

1117*
Edward VII, 1910, George VI, 1938 (2), 1939, 1940, 1941,
1942D, 19428, 1943, 1943D, 1943S (2), 1944S, 1947, 1948
(2), 1949 (92), 1950 (2), 1951 (2), 1951PL (2), 1952 (2),
1953, 1955-61, 1963, 1964; also sixpences, 1936, 1946,
1951, 1957-61, 1963. All in 2x2 holders, fine - choice
uncirculated. (45)

$200

Many threepences from J. & P. O'Connor.

1118

Edward VII - George V, 1910-1936, part date set, missing
1914, 1915, 1916M, 1923, 1925, 1928. Good - nearly
extremely fine. (16)

$150
PENNIES
1119*
George V, 1911. Mint red, uncirculated.

$300

Ex Spink Australia Sale 13 (lot 1259) and Noble Numismatics Sale 70 (lot
1411).



part

1120*
George V, 1911, 1912H and 1913. Nearly uncirculated;
extremely fine; good extremely fine. (3)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 104 (lot 1082).

1121
George V, 1911, 19171, 1931, 1933, 1934 and 1936.
Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (6)

part

$250

1122*

George V, 1912H, 1919, 1927, 1934 and 1935. The
fourth with some mint red, good extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (5)

$350
All in slabs by PCGS, the 1934 MS64BN, the first and last AU55, others
AU58.
part
1123

George V, 1914, 1920, dot below, 1927, lamination flaw
on reverse, 1931, dropped 1, 1936 and halfpenny 1926.
Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (6)

$240
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part
1124*
George V, 1914, 1915, 1915H, 19161, 19171, 1919, 1920
dot below, 1921, 1922, 1923, 1924, 1927, 1928, 1929. Very
fine - good extremely fine. (14)
$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, the 1919 and 1921 from Noble Numismatics Sale
105 (lots 1154 and 1161).

1125
George V, 19161, 1931 dropped | London die, 19421 missing
I. Nearly uncirculated with some mint red; fine; very fine.
®)

$100

part

1126*
George V, 19161, 1919, 1919 double dot, 1920 dot below
(2), 1921 (Indian die), 1922 and 1935. Very good - extremely
fine. (8)

$300

In slabs by PCGS as F12 to AU58 (NGC).

1127
George V, 1920 dot above top scroll only, Indian die. One
with contact marks under lower scroll, very good; nearly
fine. (2)

$150

1128
George V, 1920 dot above top scroll and below bottom
scroll, all Indian die. One with some verdigris and cleaned
on reverse, otherwise fine and scarce. (3)

$80

1129
George V, 1925 London die. Broken N die state, a few scuff
marks on reverse, otherwise very fine and scarce.

$100



1130
George V, 1925 London dies. Plain and broken N die states,
fine; nearly very fine. (2)

part
1131*

George V, 1925, London die. Nearly very fine; very fine/good
very fine, both broken N die state. (2)

$150

$200

1132
George V, 1925 London die, plain die state; George VI, 1946.
Corroded very fine; good very fine. (2)

$100

1133
George V - George VI, 1925 (2), one with broken leg of
second N die state; 1946 (3). Fine - good fine. (5)

$180

part

1134*
George V, 1926, 1931, 1932, 1933/2, 1933 and 1936. Very
fine - nearly uncirculated. (6)

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, the first from Australian Coin Auctions Sales 315
(lot 2045), the last three from Noble Numismatics Sales 108 (lot 1619) and
105 (lot 1154).

1135
George VI, 1946. Very fine. (4)
$150
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part

1136*

George VI, 1938 (4), 1941 (2), 1947, 1948 (4), 1949 (2),

1950, 1951, 1951PL, 1952A., halfpennies, 1939 kangaroo,

1943. Some toning, extremely fine - uncirculated. (19)
$300

1137
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1939, 1941 K dot G, 1943lI,
1948Y., 1950, 1952A., 1955, 1961 (2), 1963, 1964 (2),
1964Y. Good very fine - choice uncirculated, the first scarce
as Ms64. (13)

$450

In slabs by PCGS (two by NGC) as XF45 to MS65+RD.

1138
George V - George VI, 1914 (3), 1915 (6), 1915H (6), 1918l
(13), 1926 (4), 1931, 1940 K.G (6), 1941 K.G (21), 1947Y.,
1948Y. (4). Very good - very fine. (65)

$100

1139
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1932, 1935, 1936, 1947, 1948 (5),
1948Y., 1949, 1951PL, 1952 (4), 1959Y. (2), 1961Y. (5),
1962Y. (10), 1963Y., 1964 (20), 1964Y. (50). Mostly with
some or full mint red, overall good very fine - uncirculated.
(104)

$100

1140
Elizabeth 11, 1961Y. (7), 1962Y. (24), 1963Y. (26), 1964Y.
(8), 1964 (14). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (79)

$50

1141
George V, mixed quantities of assorted years. Fair - very fine.
(4.3kg, approx 400)

$60

1142
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911-1964, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Good - extremely fine. (5kg)

$100



1143
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Good - very fine. (5kg)

$100

HALFPENNIES

1144
George V, 1913, 1914H. Much mint red, extremely fine;
good very fine. (2)

$50

1145
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1915H, 19421 (full red), 1943, 1943I
(2), 1948, 1948Y., 1951PL (2), 1983 (2), 1962. Very good
- uncirculated. (12)

$100

1146
George V, 19161, 1919, 1927 (2), 1930 and 1936. Traces
of mint red or bloom, extremely fine - nearly uncirculated.
(6)

$350

In a slab by PCGS as MS62BN for first and AU58 for the rest (one in NCG
slab).

1147
George V - George VI, 1921 (has die break on the reverse,
obverse from very rusty die), 1927, 1931 and 1943. The
last red, others with some mint bloom, extremely fine -
uncirculated. (4)

$100

Ex T.W.Holmes Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 470).

1148*

George V, 1923. Six pearls, nearly full centre diamond,
nearly very fine.

$750

1149*
George V, 1923. Peripheral die breaks, reverse rim bruise at
5 o'clock, otherwise good very fine.

$750
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1150*
George V, 1923. Peripheral die breaks either side, remains
of silver paint on obverse, otherwise very fine.

1151*

George V, 1923. Has been polished, six pearls. Good fine.

$650

$700

1152*
George V, 1923. Six pearls, lightly rubbed, otherwise nearly
very fine.

$600
1153*

George V, 1923. Red brown patina with dirt adhesions,
nearly very fine.
$500

1154
George V, 1927. Brown and red with several die breaks,
nearly uncirculated.

$70

1155
George V, 1927, 1933. Some mint red, good extremely fine;
most mint red, nearly uncirculated. (2)

$150

1156

George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1939, 1939 kangaroo reverse, 1943,

1959 and 1961. Extremely fine - choice uncirculated. (5)
$250

In slabs by PCGS as AU55, AU58, last two MS65 (NGC).



part

1157*
George V - Elizabeth Il, 1911-1964, missing 1912H,
1915H, 1923, 1939 kangaroo, 1944, 1945, 1951. Very fine
- uncirculated. (50)

$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, several from Numisbid 25.

1158
George V - Elizabeth 1, 1911-1964, part sets (7), plus
assorted halfpennies (48), all in a white plastic album. Fine
- uncirculated. (421)

$100

1159
George V, mixed quantities of assorted years. Fair - very fine.
(4.6kg, approx 800)

$70

1160
George V - Elizabeth I, 1911-1964, mixed quantities of
assorted dates. Good - extremely fine. (5.5kg)

$100

1161
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911-1964, sorted into three
containers with divisions. Fine - uncirculated. (approx
1,500)

$150

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 114 (lots 546, 548).
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